

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Choudhary with
Mr. Yogesh Taylor

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

06/10/2018

Issue notice to the respondents. Rule is made returnable by six weeks.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//71



सत्यमेव जयते