

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Adv. Mr. Ghanshyam Das Bansal, Adv. Mr. Vimal Choudhary, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pritam Singh, Adv. on behalf of Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

30/11/2018

1. Reply be filed within six weeks.
2. List after six weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

Aks/N.Gandhi/-28

सत्यमेव जयते