

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Choudhary with
Mr. Yogesh Kumar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yashodhar Pandey for
Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Ms. Naina Saraf

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

14/03/2019

1. Reply be filed within six weeks.
2. List after six weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ