

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal Mr. G.D. Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Ms. Naina Saraf for respondent

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

27/05/2020

The matter has been listed on the basis of memo for urgent hearing.

Heard learned counsel for the respective parties through Video Conferencing.

List the matter on 13/07/2020. In the meantime, the respondents-Jaipur Development Authority & Urban Development Department, Jaipur shall file affidavits containing all the details of steps taken so far in the matter along with other relevant documents and also specify the timeline for completion of task.

D.B. Civil Misc.Application No.1/2020 filed for early hearing stands disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ