

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Radhika Ghiya, Advocate on behalf of Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Advocate through video conferencing
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

01/02/2021

Learned counsel for the respondents requests for an adjournment to enable him to verify the latest status.

List again on 20.4.2021.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J