

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary with Mr. Rajendra Prasad Sharma and Mr. Yogesh Tailor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

Order

06/07/2021

Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to submit the status report regarding removal of encroachments, if any and project for construction of 'kachcha' protion of Nala.

The report to be submitted by the learned AAG on behalf of JDA shall be supported by an affidavit of the Commissioner, JDA, Jaipur.

List the matter on 13.07.2021.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J