

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal through VC Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor on behalf of Mr. Vimal Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Ms. Archana Ms. Mehul Harkawat

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

13/07/2021

Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG submits that the he has filed affidavits pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 06.07.2021 in the Registry today. Copy of the same has been served on counsel for the petitioner.

Registry is directed to place the affidavit on record.

List the matter on 20.07.2021.

In the meantime, the concerned officer who is responsible and can take decision to ensure the cleanliness of the drainage for passage of rainwater during the present Mansoon, shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ