

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chaudhary, Advocate with Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate Mr. Nanu Ram Saini, DC-5, JDA Mr. Raghuveer Saini, CCC, JDA Mr. Ajay Garg, Dir. II, JDA Mr. Poonam Chand, Dep. SP Enforcement Mr. Jagdish, XEN Zone 5

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

13/08/2021

Learned State counsel has submitted that 1.35 lac cubic meter of debris and waste has been removed from the Nala since June, 2020. A tender has already been issued on 24.06.2021 for removal of newly accumulated debris and waste from Nala. The same is being finalized.

Learned State counsel requests for an adjournment.

List again on 18.10.2021. Concerned officers are directed to remain present on the adjournment date.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J