

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, through VC
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, through Vc

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

03/02/2022

In pursuance of the order dated 24.11.2021, the State and the Jaipur Development Authority was directed to file a joint report before this Court to show their plan of action towards resumption/acquisition and construction.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time and is therefore, granted eight weeks time to file the report as directed earlier.

List after eight weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J