

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal with Ms. Muskan Khandelwal Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

11/07/2022

Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG seeks one week's time to submit the compliance report to the order dated 03.02.2022 passed by this Court.

List the matter on 19.07.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ