

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary Mr. D.D. Khandelwal Mr. Yogesh Tailor Ms. Muskan Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Mr. Om Prakash, Dy. Commissioner, Zone 5, JDA, Jaipur

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**
Order

19/07/2022

We have heard Mr. Vimal Choudhary, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Anil Mehta, learned AAG appearing for the State, for some time.

On instruction of Mr. Om Prakash, Dy. Commissioner, Zone-5, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur, Mr. Anil Mehta, learned AAG submits that the detailed affidavit will be filed mentioning therein the steps taken by the said authority who shall address the issues raised in the present PIL. The affidavit will also mention about the steps taken by the authority by way of interim measure to prevent the casualties.

Learned AAG prays for one week time for filing the detailed affidavit.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 27.07.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ

Sharma NK/Ritu/24

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते