

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.D. Khandelwal, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with
Ms. Archana, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

27/07/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he will file an affidavit today.

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Simple Kumawat /42



सत्यमेव जयते