

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Tailor Advocate with Ms. Asha Sharma Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate assisted by Mr. Yashodhar Pandey Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

03/05/2023

Heard.

Though on 19.10.2022, time was sought and eight weeks time was granted to submit concrete action plan, learned Additional Advocate General prays for some more time.

Let the concrete action plan be submitted before this Court within outer limit of three weeks from today, failing which Respondent No.2-Principal Secretary, Department of Urban Development, Secretariat, Jaipur, Respondent No.3-Commissioner, Jaipur Development Authority & Respondent No.5 CEO, Nagar Nigam Greater shall remain present before the Court.

Matter be listed on 30.05.2023.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ