

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khanelwal, Advocate & Mr. Yogesh Tailor, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Yashodhar Pandey, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

05/07/2023

In compliance of the order of this Court passed earlier, a detailed action plan for development and restoration of Kartarpura Nala has been submitted.

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents would submit that the construction of Nala is to be completed in a phased manner. It is submitted that execution and implementation of project is likely to take some time which involves identification, demarcation, acquisition, tender for construction of work and completion of work of construction.

List this case after three months.

On the next date, steps taken towards implementation shall be apprised to the Court by an appropriate affidavit.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J