

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. P.I.L. Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

---

|                 |   |                                                                                                                          |
|-----------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner  | : | Dr. Abhinav Sharma Advocate<br>through Video Conferencing.<br>Mr. Yogesh Kumar Jatav Advocate.                           |
| For Respondents | : | Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate.<br>Ms. Kinjal Surana Advocate on behalf<br>of Mr. Sandeep Taneja Additional<br>Advocate General. |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**  
**Order**

**15/05/2024**

Heard.

As there is change in guard, Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel who usually represents Jaipur Development Authority, enters appearance and takes notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3, Jaipur Development Authority. His name be shown in the Cause List as counsel for Respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 3 is granted four weeks time to file reply to Application No. 1/2024 seeking rectification of Action Plan.

List this matter after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ