

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
		Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.for JDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

01/07/2024

Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv. has put in appearance on behalf of the JDA.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of petition to Mr. Manvendra Singh.

Copy of interim application be also supplied in the office of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG.

Let the matter be posted after six weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J