

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D. D. Khandelwal. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Tailor on behalf of Mr. Vimal Choudhary.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh (For Respondent No.3)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

04/11/2024

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks four weeks' time to place on record the width of Kartarpura Nala, starting from Kartarpura Puliya to Mangal Vihar till merger with Dravyavati River.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 16.12.2024.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J