

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satish Khandelwal on behalf of Mr. D. D. Khandelwal, Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh for JDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

18/02/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that they have received the PT Service Report provided by the Department and seeks three days' time to place the same on record.

As a last chance, time prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on 24.02.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J