

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary & Mr. Yogesh Tailor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Samee Khan for Mr. Bhuwnesh Sharma, AAG Mr. Naman Dadhich for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Sandeep Pathak Dr. Ramkishan Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

06/05/2025

List the matter in the next week.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ