

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. PIL Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.D. Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Sharma
		Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa
		Mr. Ayush Sharma on behalf of
		Mr. Amit Kuri
		Mr. S.M. Sharma, AAAG with
		Mr. Karni Singh Sandu
		Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG with
		Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC
		Mr. Arnav Singh on behalf of
		Mr. Sandeep Pathak
		Mr. Aatish Jain

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

08/01/2026

Learned counsel for the JDA states that the affidavit has been filed yesterday.

Registry shall place the same on record.

The concerned officer shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ