

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. PIL Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Kumar with Mr. Riya Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Ashwani Kumar Chobisa Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Ayush Sharma & Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Mahaveer Singh Rathore, Deputy Commissioner, Zone-5, JDA Mr. Rahul Mittal, AEN, JDA Mr. Atish Jain Dr. R.K. Sharma Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. S.M. Sharma, Mr. Karni Singh Sandhu & Mr. Vishwash Fatehpuria

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

05/02/2026

The officers of the Jaipur Development Authority (JDA) are present before us.

An affidavit was filed on 07.01.2026 stating about the width of the proposed construction of the Kartarpura *Nala*.

But today, the Mr. Mahaveer Singh Rathore, Deputy Commissioner submits that a revised affidavit is required to be filed.

We allow him to file a revised affidavit.

List on 19.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ