

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22508/2018

Rajendra Prasad Sharma S/o Shri Kundan Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Choudhary Mr. Ghanshyam Das Bansal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashwani Chobisa Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Rakesh Kumar Bairwa Mr. Ram Kishan Sharma with Mr. Devansh Sharma Mr. Arnav Singh & Mr. Aditya Vyas on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Pathak Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/05/2026

Affidavit has been filed today.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall submits his response.

List this matter again on 04.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL/MAHIMA/20